thousand dollars of estimated cost, reduced building permit fees for developments containing 
affordable housing units, and residential building permit fees are to be unchanged and will remain the 
fees that were previously set. 

To the new language of: 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that commercial building permit fees for the first one million three 
hundred thousand dollars ($1,300,000.00) of estimated cost, fees for projects containing affordable 
housing units (Res. 4394), fees for commercial projects for qualified not-for-profits (Res. 4395), and 
permit fees for residential projects shall remain the same. 

A motion to approved Item No.1 as amended and for public hearing was made, seconded and